SECTION XIIA

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 34229/2014

INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M ARUNDATHI

N BENJAMIN

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date: 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.parameshwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv. Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2016.04.05 16:06:21 SCT Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com