## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34229/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2014 in ASN No. 1774/1994 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

N.BENJAMIN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M. ARUNDATHI Respondent(s)

Date: 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.

Mr Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.4.2020.

(INDU MARWAH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER