SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34229/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2014 in ASN No. 1774/1994 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

N.BENJAMIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. ARUNDATHI (SINCE DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 86212/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 86214/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 95049/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 86215/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 14-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR Ms. A Sregurupriya, Adv. Mr. Prasad Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahadevan, Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Mohanti, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per office report legal representatives nos.1,3,4 & 5 of deceased sole respondent, are duly served. Ms. Anu Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent(s) wants time to seek instruction.

List on 29.09.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)